Guemes Island Ferry Rate Study

Estimated Project Schedule
Last update 1.6.2023

Week

N

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

Week
beginning

1/3/2023
1/9/2023
1/16/2023

1/23/2023

1/30/2023

2/6/2023
2/13/2023
2/20/2023

2/27/2023

3/6/2023
3/13/2023
3/20/2023
3/27/2023

4/3/2023
4/10/2023
4/17/2023
4/24/2023

5/1/2023

Tasks

Review incoming data
Review incoming data

Preliminary findings

Develop rate schedule and other
deliverables

Develop rate schedule and other
deliverables

Technical memo and findings with
staff

Draft report

Draft report
Presentation/public meeting for draft
report

Finalize report

Finalize report

Milestone
Initial public meeting (1/3 @ 3:00

p.m.)

Public Hearing; 2/28 @ 10:00 a.m.

Fare resolution route for signatures

Fare schedule resolution approved
by Board of Commissioners

Fare schedule implemented



