

Guemes Island Ferry Rate Study

Estimated Project Schedule Last update 1.6.2023

	Week		
Week	beginning	Tasks	Milestone
			Initial public meeting (1/3 @ 3:00
1	1/3/2023	Review incoming data	p.m.)
2	1/9/2023	Review incoming data	
3	1/16/2023	Preliminary findings	
4	1/23/2023	Develop rate schedule and other deliverables	
5	1/30/2023	Develop rate schedule and other deliverables	
6	2/6/2023	Technical memo and findings with staff	
7	2/13/2023	Draft report	
8	2/20/2023	Draft report	
9	2/27/2023	Presentation/public meeting for draft report	Public Hearing; 2/28 @ 10:00 a.m.
10	3/6/2023	Finalize report	
11	3/13/2023	Finalize report	
12	3/20/2023		Fare resolution route for signatures
13	3/27/2023		
14	4/3/2023		Fare schedule resolution approved by Board of Commissioners
15	4/10/2023		
16	4/17/2023		
17	4/24/2023		
18	5/1/2023		Fare schedule implemented